TOP COVER TOP COVER

~
PC-2" 202
O - No. 501
U'o a I‘ PC-2 - Step 2 in Auto Magic’s Paint Correction System: This is an advanced Diminishing compound that works remarkably fast on all types of cured and
® fresh paint. The micron-sized abrasives, level paint imperfections quickly with little effort and little to no swirls when used with a DA Polisher. It rapidly
e

| removes 2000 grit sandpaper marks, scratches, acid rain, oxidation, and other paint imperfections. This versatile system corrects paint while producing rich
P VOf essiona l C(,l r C ar color depth, high gloss and reflection. Cleanup is fast and easy. VOC compliant and body shop safe. DIRECTIONS: Shake well. Apply a small amount of PC-2
to the paint or pad area. Using Burgundy Foam Pad. Machine polish at 1000-1800 RPM. Polish area until sanding marks and or oxidation, or compound
marks are completely removed. Remove remaining compound residue with a soft clean cloth.

STE P 2 PC-2 - 'étape 2 dans le systéme de correction de peinture TM d'AutoMagic: C'est un composé avancé diminuant qui fonctionne particuliérement

rapidement sur tous les types de peintures fraiches ou séchées. Ses abrasifs de taille micron, lévent les imperfections de la peinture rapidement avec peu
d'effort et presque aucune trace avec le polisseur DA. Il fait rapidement disparaitre la marque de papier sablé 2000, les égratignures, les traces de pluie
acide, d'oxydation et autre imperfection de peinture. Ce systéme versatile correcte la peinture en créant une couleur riche, un fini lisse et reflétant. Le
nettoyage est facile et rapide. Respecte le VOC et est sécuritaire pour les piéces. MODE D'EMPLOI: Bien brasser. Appliquer une petite quantité de PC-2 sur
la peinture ou le bloc. Utilisez le bloc de mousse Burgundy. Polissez & la machine a 1000-1800 RPM. Polissez la zone jusqu'a ce que les marques de
sablage, d'oxydation ou de composé soient complétement effacées. Retirer les résidus de composants restant avec un linge propre doux.

WARNING - Combustible liquid. Keep away from heat/sparks/open flames/hot surfaces. No smoking. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/ eye
protection/face protection. FIRST AID: In case of fire: Use CO2, dry chemical, or foam to extinguish. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep cool.
Dispose of contents/container to an approved waste disposal plant. See Safety Data Sheet for additional information.

/\' WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

ATTENTION - Liquide combustible. Tenir & I'écart de la chaleur/des étincelles/des flammes nues/des surfaces chaude. Ne pas fumer. Porter des
gants de protection/des vétements de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. PREMIERS SOINS: En cas d'incendie : Utiliser du
€02, une poudre extinctrice ou une mousse pour I'extinction. Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Tenir au frais. Eliminer le contenu/récipient dans
une usine d'élimination des déchets approuvee. Voir la fiche de sécurité pour plus d'information.

A AVERTISSEMENT: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Contains (CAS#): Aluminum oxide (1344-28-1), Aliphatic hydrocarbons, C10-C13, isoalkanes, (<0,1 % benzene) (918-481-9), White mineral oil
(petroleum) (8042-47-5), Glycerol (56-81-5), Methylisothiazolinone (2682-20-4), Benzothiazolinone (2634-33-5), Thickener (Proprietary), Colorant
COMPLIANT (Proprietary), Water (7732-18-5), Formaldehyde (50-00-0). Contains fragrance allergen(s). For more ingredient information visit www.automagic.com or
call toll free 1-800-729-7600.

FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: Auto Magic® Distributors and/or ITW agents will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from this product, whether
direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted, including warranty, contract, negligence or strict liability.
Auto Magic® products should always be used as directed.
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